
17th NCST Steering Committee 
(through May 2025) 

Patrick McManamon, Chairman  
NASDPTS Representative  
Phone: (802) 828-3757 
Patrick.McManamon@vermont.gov 

Elisa Hanley, Vice Chair 
NASDPTS Representative 
Phone (502) 564-5279 
elisa.hanley@education.ky.gov 

Michael A. LaRocco  
NASDPTS Representative 
Phone: (317) 232-0890 
MLarocco@doe.in.gov 

Max Christensen  
NASDPTS Representative  
Phone: (515) 281-4749 
Max.Christensen@iowa.gov 

Peter Lawrence 
NAPT Representative 
Amendment Coordinator 
drpetermlawrence@gmail.com 

Keith Henry 
NAPT Representative  
Phone: (816) 986-2400 
Keith.Henry@lsr7.net  

Donnie Fowler 
NSTA Representative  
Phone: (816) 405-4670 
Donnie@fowlerbus.com 

Dan Kobussen 
NSTA Representative Phone: 
(920) 766-0606
Dan@kobussen.com

Laura Greene-Halley  
NSC Representative  
Phone: (516) 805-9194 
Laura.Greene-Halley@firstgroup.com 

Lydell Banks 
NSC Representative  
Phone: (504) 262-0060 
Lydell.Banks@firstgroup.com 

Joe Labonte 
SBMTC Representative 
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Joe.Labonte@navistar.com 

Kenneth E. Whisnant, PE  
SBMTC Representative  
Phone: (336) 881-6077 
Kenneth.Whisnant@daimler.com 

 NASDPTS: National Association of State Directors of Pupil Transportation Services

 NAPT: National Association for Pupil Transportation

 NSTA: National Student Transportation Association

 NSC: National Safety Council

 SBMTC: School Bus Manufacturers Technical Council
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